A PORTION OF A DEDICATED STREET

BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS that Southwestern Bell Telephone LP, a Texas limited 
partnership, d.b.a. AT&T Arkansas, hereby concurs in the abandonment of the following 
dedicated public street, to-wit: 

The south two hundred and twenty-five feet (225') of Matt Drive, and undeveloped 
street that connects Matt Drive and Briar Lane of the Carter Second Addition to the City of 
Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas 

Signed and executed this ~ay of March, 2007. 

/jb!.;....:~'------·-=----------By: